

Æ

T.P.(C) No. 495 OF 2001

ITEM No.2

Court No. 3

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition (Civil) No.495/2001

VANDANA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

RAKESH KUMAR MEHTA

Respondent (s)

(Office report on default)

Date : 27/01/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SYED SHAH MOHAMMED QUADRI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Ujjal Singh, Adv.
Mr. J.P. Singh, Adv.
Mr. R.S. Juneja, Adv.
Mr. R.C. Kaushik, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

Learned counsel for the petitioner is granted a week's time to furnish the name of second newspaper.

The Registry is directed to do the needful thereafter.

.SP1

(N. Annapurna)
Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)
Court Master