

0

T.P.(C) No. 495 OF 2001  
ITEM No.31

Court No.11

SECTION XVIA  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition.(Civil) No.495/2001

VANDANA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

RAKESH KUMAR MEHTA  
( With Office Report )

Respondent (s)

Date : 09/07/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

For Petitioner (s)Mr.Ujjwal Singh, Adv.  
Mr. R.S.Juneja, Adv.  
Mr.J.P. Singh, Adv.

Mr. R.C. Kaushik,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner states that the petitioner is not in a position to take steps for substituted service by publication in Newspaper. In view of this, we permit the learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner to take steps for fresh service of notice on concerned respondent in ordinary mode. Such steps must be taken within a period of four weeks from today. Dasti, in addition, also permitted.

( Meenu Sethi )  
Court Master

( Om Prakash )  
Court Master