

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 495 OF 2001

VANDANA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAKESH KUMAR MEHTA Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay)

Date: 04/02/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE Mr. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ujjal Singh, Adv.

Mr. J.P. Singh, Adv.

Mr. R.C. Kaushik, Adv.

For Respondent(s) In-Person (Not Present)

UPON hearing counsel, the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice to the respondent, who is appearing in-person.

[ Alka Dudeja ]

Court Master

[ Om Prakash ]

Court Master